

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: PSMLP-S

**(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: S**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 5 Pieces Polo Shirt - Men Black (Size S)

## 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 5 Pieces Polo Shirt Men Black Size S. This high-quality polo shirt is designed for comfort, style, and durability. Made for everyday wear, it provides a versatile look suitable for casual and semi-formal occasions.

## 2. Safety Information

- Material Safety: The fabric is made of breathable cotton which is skin-friendly and ideal for prolonged wear.
- Washing Instructions: Always wash at 30°C to prevent color fading and fabric deterioration. Avoid using bleach as it may damage the fabric.
- Ironing: Use a medium heat setting only. High temperatures may cause fabric to scorch or shrink.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent color fading.
- Usage: This polo shirt is intended for personal wear only. Keep away from sharp objects and chemicals to avoid damage.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Material: 100% cotton
- Color: Black
- Size: Small (S)
- Pack Quantity: 5 pieces
- Care Instruction: Machine wash at 30°C, iron at medium heat

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the polo shirts from the packaging. Ensure no items are lost during unboxing.
2. Separation: Lay out each shirt flat to ensure they are wrinkle-free before wearing.
3. Fitting: Try on each shirt to ensure a comfortable fit. If adjustments are needed, consider professional alterations as necessary.

## 5. Operation

- Wearing Instructions: Slide the shirt over your head, allowing the fabric to rest comfortably on your shoulders. Adjust the collar as preferred for the desired look.
- Layering: This polo shirt can be worn alone or layered under jackets and sweaters for added warmth and style.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wash the shirts after each use to maintain cleanliness and freshness.
- Stain Treatment: Treat any stains promptly with a gentle stain remover and follow the washing instructions.
- Drying: Hang to dry in a well-ventilated area. Avoid tumble drying to extend the life of the fabric.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Wrinkles: If wrinkled, use steam to remove creases. Do not use high heat directly on the fabric.
- Color Fading: If you notice fading, ensure proper washing practices are followed.
- Size Issues: If size is not appropriate, consult the size guide or seek an exchange.

## 8. Disposal

- Recycling: When the product reaches the end of its life, consider recycling. Check local guidelines for fabric disposal and recycling options.
- Donation: If the shirt is still in good condition, consider donating it to a charitable organization.

## 9. Contact

For any inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das GGM Gastro Polo-Shirt (5 Teile) - Schwarz, Größe S

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des GGM Gastro Polo-Shirts! Dieses hochwertige Polo-Shirt ist ideal für den professionellen Gebrauch in der Gastronomie oder als modisches Freizeitoberteil. Es bietet sowohl Komfort als auch Funktionalität.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Das Polo-Shirt sollte nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder extremen Hitzequellen getragen werden.
- Vor dem Waschen alle Taschen leeren, um Beschädigungen der Textilien zu vermeiden.
- Empfohlene Wasch- und Pflegehinweise beachten, um die Qualität des Materials zu erhalten.
- Bei Hautreaktionen oder allergischen Reaktionen sofort das Shirt ablegen und einen Arzt konsultieren.
- Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: S
- Packungsinhalt: 5 Stück
- Pflegehinweise: 40°C Maschinenwäsche, nicht für den Trockner geeignet, bügeln bei mittlerer Temperatur.
- Besonderheiten: Feuchtigkeitsregulierend, atmungsaktiv, pflegeleicht.

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Da das Polo-Shirt ein tragbares Bekleidungsstück ist, sind keine spezifischen Installationsanweisungen erforderlich. Bitte überprüfen Sie die Größe und passen Sie das Shirt vor dem ersten Tragen an.

## 5. Bedienung

Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt entsprechend Ihrer Größe. Es kann sowohl im professionellen Umfeld als auch in der Freizeit getragen werden. Kombinierbar mit verschiedenen Styles für ein individuelles Aussehen.

## 6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Waschen Sie das Polo-Shirt vor dem ersten Tragen.
- Maschinenwäsche bei max. 40°C mit ähnlichen Farben.
- Nicht bleichen.
- Für beste Ergebnisse, liegend trocknen, nicht in den Trockner geben.
- Bügeln bei mittlerer Temperatur, um die Qualität zu bewahren.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

Problem: Farbverblassen nach dem Waschen.

Lösung: Achten Sie darauf, die Pflegehinweise zu befolgen und das Shirt nicht zu heiß zu waschen.

Problem: Unangenehmer Geruch.

Lösung: Waschen Sie das Shirt regelmäßig und lassen Sie es in einem gut belüfteten Raum trocknen.

## 8. Entsorgung

Das Polo-Shirt sollte gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle entsorgt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es recycelt wird, wenn dies möglich ist.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für Ihren Einkauf und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem GGM Gastro Polo-Shirt!

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding voor GGM Gastro Poloshirt voor Mannen

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van het GGM Gastro Poloshirt voor Mannen. Dit hoogwaardige poloshirt is ontworpen voor comfortabel dragen en uitstekende prestaties op de werkplek of in uw vrije tijd.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar houdt altijd rekening met mogelijke allergieën voor stoffen.
- Vermijd contact met open vuur en extreme hitte om schade aan het shirt te voorkomen.
- Was het shirt altijd volgens de wasinstructies om de kwaliteit en veiligheid van het product te behouden.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: S
- Materiaal: 65% Polyester, 35% Katoen
- Gewicht: 180 g/m<sup>2</sup>
- Model: Korte mouwen met knoopsluiting
- Wasvoorschrift: Machinewas tot 60°C, niet bleken, niet in de droger.

### 4. Opstelling en Installatie

Het poloshirt is kant-en-klaar voor gebruik. Volg deze stappen voor het dragen:

1. Ontpak het shirt en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Vouw het shirt zorgvuldig uit en hang het op of leg het plat om kreukels te minimaliseren.
3. Voordat u het shirt aantrekt, zorg ervoor dat het goed gewassen is om eventuele productiefouten of stof te verwijderen.

### 5. Bediening

- Trek het poloshirt aan en sluit de knopen indien nodig voor een perfecte pasvorm.
- Combineer met een geschikte broek of shorts voor een verzorgd uiterlijk.
- Het shirt kan zowel casual als in een meer formele setting worden gedragen.

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het poloshirt op maximaal 60°C met gelijke kleuren.
- Gebruik geen bleekmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën om de levensduur van het shirt te verlengen.
- Strijk het shirt op een lage temperatuur aan de binnenkant om de stof te beschermen.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Als er vlekken optreden, behandel deze dan onmiddellijk met een vlekkenverwijderaar voordat u het shirt wast.
- Mocht het shirt niet goed passen, controleer dan de maattabel op de website van de fabrikant en neem contact op voor ruilmogelijkheden.

### 8. Afvalverwerking

Gooi het poloshirt weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kledingafval. Probeer het shirt indien mogelijk te recyclen of te doneren aan een goed doel.

### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met ons:

E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en geniet van uw GGM Gastro Poloshirt!

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo para Hombre - Negro - Talla S

## 1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir la camiseta polo para hombre en color negro, talla S. Este producto ha sido diseñado para proporcionar comodidad y estilo en el uso diario. Por favor, lea detenidamente este manual antes de utilizar la camiseta para asegurar un uso seguro y eficaz.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado a ser utilizado como prenda de vestir. No debe utilizarse para actividades que pudieran causar daño físico a la prenda o al usuario.
- Instrucciones de Lavado: Lave la camiseta a máquina a temperaturas no superiores a 30°C. No use blanqueadores. Siga las instrucciones de la etiqueta de cuidado.
- Secado: No secar en secadora. Secar al aire para evitar daños a la tela.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar fresco y seco. Evite la exposición prolongada a la luz solar para mantener la calidad del color.
- Condiciones de Seguridad: Revise la ropa regularmente para detectar posibles daños o desgastes. En caso de daños, no use la camiseta.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Camiseta Polo para Hombre
- Color: Negro
- Talla: S
- Material: 100% Algodón
- Peso: 180 g/m<sup>2</sup>
- Tipo de manga: Corta
- Cuello: Polo
- Cuidado de la prenda: Lavable a máquina a 30°C, no usar blanqueador, secar al aire.

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

La camiseta no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire la prenda del empaquetado y esté lista para usar. Asegúrese de que la camiseta esté limpia y planchada si es necesario, antes de usarla por primera vez.

## 5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta, simplemente póngasela como cualquier otra prenda. Asegúrese de que esté bien ajustada y cómoda. Puede combinarla con varios tipos de atuendos para ocasiones casuales o semi-formales.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la camiseta en máquina con colores similares.
- Evite el uso de suavizantes o productos químicos agresivos.
- Planchado a baja temperatura si es necesario.
- Almacene correctamente para evitar arrugas o daños.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La camiseta tiene manchas.  
Solución: Lave la prenda según las instrucciones en la etiqueta. Use un quitamanchas suave si es necesario.
- Problema: La camiseta no ajusta correctamente.  
Solución: Considere elegir una talla diferente. Consulte la guía de tallas para un ajuste óptimo.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de la camiseta, retire cualquier componente no textil y recicle o deseche la prenda de acuerdo con las normativas locales de gestión de residuos. Se recomienda la donación si la camiseta está en condiciones adecuadas.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestra camiseta polo para hombre.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Polo pour Homme - Taille S

## 1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre polo pour homme. Ce produit est conçu pour allier confort, style et fonctionnalité. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de procéder à l'utilisation.

## 2. Informations de sécurité

- Avertissement de Sécurité : Ne pas utiliser près de sources de chaleur ou de flammes nues.
- Entretien : Laver à une température ne dépassant pas 40°C. Éviter l'utilisation de blanchissant.
- Séchage : Sécher à l'air libre lorsque cela est possible. Ne pas utiliser de sèche-linge.
- Port : Ne pas porter le polo si endommagé ou usé pour éviter les blessures ou les désagréments.

## 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Polo pour Homme
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : S
- Composition : 100% coton
- Poids : 200g
- Entretien : Lavage en machine, ne pas utiliser de sèche-linge

## 4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballez le polo de son emballage.
2. Assurez-vous que le produit ne comporte aucun dommage visible.
3. Pour obtenir le meilleur ajustement, essayez le polo et ajustez la taille selon votre convenance.

## 5. Utilisation

Portez le polo lors d'activités décontractées ou professionnelles. Associez-le à un pantalon ou un short selon votre préférence.

## 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver à l'envers pour préserver les couleurs.
- Effectuer un lavage à froid.
- Ne pas repasser sur l'imprimé.
- Ranger dans un endroit sec après lavage.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le polo perd de la couleur.  
- Solution : Laver à l'envers et éviter les produits blanchissants.
- Problème : Le polo rétrécit après lavage.  
- Solution : Suivre les instructions de lavage à la lettre.

## 8. Élimination

Pour éliminer le produit, veuillez respecter les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage et les déchets textiles. Lorsque le polo est irréparable, déposez-le dans une benne de vêtements usagés.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, contactez-nous :

- Email : [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance et bonne utilisation de votre polo pour homme !

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto per Polo Shirta Uomo - Nero - Taglia S

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra Polo Shirta Uomo. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire comfort e stile per ogni occasione. È realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durabilità e resistenza.

### 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato.
- Lavare sempre la polo a basse temperature per evitare restringimenti.
- Evitare l'uso di candeggina, che potrebbe danneggiare il tessuto.
- Non asciugare in asciugatrice; appendere per asciugare.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore diretto.
- Controllare l'etichetta per le istruzioni di cura specifiche.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Polo Shirta Uomo
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: S
- Composizione: 65% poliestere, 35% cotone
- Peso: 200 g/m<sup>2</sup>
- Caratteristiche: Traspirante, facile da lavare, vestibilità regolare

### 4. Installazione e Setup

La Polo Shirta Uomo non richiede installazione. Per indossare il prodotto:

- Scegliere la taglia corretta.
- Indossare la polo sopra la testa.
- Regolare il colletto e le maniche per il comfort.

### 5. Operazione

La polo è pronta per l'uso una volta indossata. Può essere abbinata a vari pantaloni o jeans per un look casual.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in lavatrice a temperatura massima di 30°C.
- Separare i colori scuri da quelli chiari.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.
- Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche aggressive per la pulizia.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la polo si restringe: considerare l'utilizzo di temperature più basse durante il lavaggio.
- Se ci sono macchie persistenti: trattare la macchia prima del lavaggio e utilizzare un detersivo adeguato.

### 8. Smaltimento

Per smaltire la polo, seguire le normative locali sul riciclaggio dei tessuti. È consigliabile donare il prodotto se in buono stato.

### 9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania